

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 108 by Senator Riser

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 18:402(F)" insert "and 1352" and after "Louisiana Election  
3 Code;" insert "to provide relative to the use of voting machines in elections; to provide for  
4 the use of paper ballots in elections; to provide relative to tax elections;"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 7, change "R.S. 18:402(F) is" to "R.S. 18:402(F) and 1352 are"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 11, after "**the same date as a**" insert "**regularly scheduled**" and after  
9 "**primary**" insert "**or general**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 1, line 12, after "**congressional**" delete the remainder of the line and insert "**office.**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 1, line 13, delete "**a vacancy in a statewide or congressional office.**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, line 20, after "tax election on" delete the remainder of the line and insert "**an  
16 election date**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 2, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

19       "§1352. Use of voting machines throughout state; exception for **failure of voting  
20                               equipment, machine ballot overcrowding**, absentee by mail and  
21                               early voting

22               **A.** Voting machines shall be used throughout this state in all elections;  
23 however, nothing in this Chapter shall prohibit absentee by mail and early voting as  
24 otherwise provided in this Title.

25               **B. Notwithstanding the provisions of Subsection A of this Section, paper  
26 ballots may be used when voting machines fail or when all ballot items for an  
27 election will not fit on one voting machine.**

28               **C. Nothing in this Chapter shall prohibit absentee by mail and early  
29 voting as otherwise provided in this Title.**

30 AMENDMENT NO. 8

31 On page 2, line 24, after "effective" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 25  
32 through 28 and insert "on January 1, 2012."